9-2013

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI January Session of the January Adjourned Term.20 13
ea

County of Boone }

In the County Commission of said county, on the 7th dayof January 20 13

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve Contract
Amendment Number One — 47-020CT12 — Networked Fire Alarm Detection and Notification
System for the Boone County Jail changing the Contractor’s required project completion date to
May 15, 2013. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said
Contract Amendment.

Done this 7th day of January, 2013.

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST: . \
| A Ml le

/ xjﬁno&/ S MNpner) “Kafen M. Miller

tWendy tﬂ:\loren istrict I Commissioner

Clerk of'the County Commisgg; i 7 Z

rd

/
” Japet Thompson
' 1strict II Commissioner




Boone County Purchasing

Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB 613 E. Ash Street, Room 110
Director Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4391
Fax: (573) 886-4390
MEMORANDUM
TO: Boone County Commission
FROM: Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB
DATE: December 31, 2012
RE: Contract Amendment Number One — 47-020CT12 — Networked Fire

Alarm Detection and Notification System for the Boone County Jail
Contract 47-020CT12 — Networked Fire Alarm Detection and Notification System for the
Boone County Jail was approved in commission on December 27, 2012, commission

order 601-2012. The attached amendment changes the Contractor’s required project
completion date to May 15, 2013.

cc: Bid File

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution



Commission Order: q - 2‘0/ 3

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR
NETWORKED FIRE ALARM DETECTION AND NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR THE BOONE
COUNTY JAIL

The Agreement 47-020CT12 dated December 27, 2012 made by and between Boone County,
Missouri and Corsair Controls, Inc. for and in consideration of the performance of the respective
obligations of the parties set forth herein, is amended as follows:

1. Eqvuipment shall be delivered and installed by May 15, 2013.

2. Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the original
agreement and Amendment Number One shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this
agreement on the day and year first above written.

CORSAIR CONTROLS, INC. BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI
WA Ny W

A
title ¥ A R_TR

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

K(le wl, S. A)m»c)

Wendy S&?oren, County Clerk ')/""7/

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION

In accordance with RSMo 50.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation balance
exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification of this
contract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation at this

time.)

6200-60110

o

Apprn'aton Acco

47-020CT12 12/28/2012




| O -2013
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI } January Session of the January Adjourned Term.20 13
€a

County of Boone
In the County Commission of said county, on the 7th dayof ] anuary 20 13

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby grant administrative
authority for the Information Technology Department to purchase personal computers, laptop
computers, computer peripherals and printers from cooperative contracts for the FY2013 and to
use the “Unanticipated Emergency Hardware” funding (1170-92301) to replace existing assets that
fail and are not cost effective to repair which would only cover personal computers, laptop
computers, computer peripherals and printers with a replacement cost below $1,300.

Done this 7™ day of January, 2013.

Daniel K. Atwill

Presiding Commissioner
Lo SH /Ll
(A/ﬂznag/y 5. /\/mu Kare M. Miller

Wendy Sg\loren 1str1ct ICo sioner
Clerk of the County Commi:;z;l \&‘{j

L_/Jaa{et Thompson

District II Commissioner




BOONE COUNTY

Department of Information Technology

ROGER B. WILSON BOONE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
801 E. Walnut, Room 221
Columbia, MO 65201-4890
573-886-4319

Aron Gish Director
DATE: January 3, 2013
TO: Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner

Karen Miller, District | Commissioner
Janet Thompson, District Il Commissioner

FROM: Aron Gish

SUBJECT: Administrative Authority to Purchase Laptop Computers, Personal Computers,
Peripherals and Printers from Cooperative Contracts for FY2013

The purpose of this request is to seek administrative authority for the Information Technology Department
to purchase personal computers, laptop computers, computer peripherals and printers from cooperative
contracts for the fiscal year 2013. The department’s authority expired 12/31/12. Cooperative contracts
include the State’s WWT (World Wide Technology, Inc.), NACo (National Association of Counties) and
WSCA (Western States Contracting Alliance). This type of request has been made and approved for
each of the past 12 years. In addition, | would also request administrative authority to use the
“Unanticipated Emergency Hardware” funding (1170-92301) to replace existing assets that fail and are
not cost effective to repair. This authority would only cover personal computers, laptop computers,
computer peripherals and printers with a replacement cost below $1,300. This would allow for less
downtime for our users and reduce the number of “spare” items needed to be kept as backup equipment.

Following are excerpts from past commission minutes:

“Commissioner Miller stated ... that the department is requesting the ability of the department to purchase
these products from State contract, in an as needed basis. This is efficient and is cost effective for the
County. There are three cooperative contracts, two are national, and the other is state. The Purchasing
Department is in agreement that this is the best way for the County to go.

Commissioner Elkin stated he spoke with Melinda Bobbitt about this and she told him that there could be up
to two hundred bids, from across the nation, for these items.

Commissioner Miller stated it is hard to know if someone has the support to be able to fulfill the bid. Many
times John Patton, County Counsel, has had to help the County get out of contracts because people were
not able to meet the contract that was signed. This is the best solution as fast as technology moves.
Commissioner Miller moved to approve the request from the Information Technology Department for
Administrative Authority to purchase laptop computers, personal computers, peripherals and printers from
cooperative contracts for the fiscal year 2002,

Commissioner Elkin seconded the motion. There was no discussion or public comment.
The motion passed 2-0.”

A commission order was approved January 26" 2012 to cover FY12. The same reasons still apply for
the need to have this Administrative Authority granted for FY2013.

Thank you for your consideration.

Page 1 of |



| | 2013
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

' STATE OF MISSOURI } January Session of the January Adjourned Term.20 13
€a

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 7th day of January 20 13

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Boone
County Commission Minutes during the [V quarter beginning on 10/01/2012 through 01/03/2013.

Done this 7th day of January, 2013.

Daniel K. Afwill

yomissiomr

ATTEST:

Qe /B /Zvlféw
(dma 3. /\/ ren) Kareh M. Miller

Wendy @Noren WZ/ District I Commissioner
Clerk of the County Commission

Jangt Thompson
fstrict II Commissioner



|2 2013
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI January Session of the January Adjourned Term.20 13
ea
County of Boone }
th
In the County Commission of said county, on the 7 day of J anuary 20 13

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby appoint/ reappoint
the following:

Name Board Period

Max Lewis Boone County Family Dec. 31, 2012 thru Dec. 31, 2015
Resources

Russell A. Williams Boone County Family Dec. 31, 2012 thru Dec. 31, 2015
Resources

Kenneth M. Pearson Boone County Family Dec. 31,2012 thru Dec. 31, 2015
Resources

Shirley Patterson Boone County Dec. 31, 2012 thru Dec. 31, 2015

Community Services
Advisory Commission

Celeste Kay Spickert Building Code of Dec. 31, 2012 thru Dec. 31, 2017
Appeals

Michael Leipard Boone County Board of | Jan. 1, 2013 thru Jan. 1, 2018
Appeals

Done this 7% day of January, 2013.

WOmiSSiomr -
ATTEST: P M
N piee S SAAL
ond), S. Mo/ /Kargn M. Miller

Wendy g Noren District I Commissioner

Clerk ofthe County Commission (f - LD:(;M\

&net Thompson
istrict II Commissioner




Nov 02 2012 3:18PM HP LASERJET FAX 5734432847 page 1

Boone County Government Center

801 E. Walnut, Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201

573-886-4305 e« FAX 573-B86-4311
E-mail: commission@pb untymo.org

BN

Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner
Karen M. Miller, District | Commissioner
Skip Elkin District f Commissioner

Boone County Commlssm

2% 62 —

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION \ lb\ k A4
APPLICATION FORM AN \90\§

Board or Commission: BooNE Co. PUmILY KESOURLES Term: 22

Current Township: COLOMNEIA, MISSOUC] +j5cz>n)e* co. Teday's Date: //j/élr//-;L

Name: V19X LEWIS
Home Address: 7201 Faoin S7 %ZVT éo? Zip Code:  (,=2.0 |

Business Address: SAM & Zip Code: SA7C&

Home Phone: (§%3> Y. 29y F Work Phone: 573 7&

Fax: _ N0 _PAX E-mail: a4 L s ) CeT 10247’797- NET
Qualifications: _ SIERVED onl BoaeDS o DL OHR, BCFEFR MM LS

AApD ST ARN TEF).

Past Community Service: <Same A4S ANAEouvE

References: BoR BATLEY | PHIC STEINHAVS . ANY Susan LYUTTon

| have no objections to the information in this ap
my knowledge at this time | can serve a full te
above information is true and accurate.

ation being made public. To the best of
pointed. 1do herehy ertify that the

/D

Signature

Return Application Boone County Commission Office
To: Boone County Government Center
801 East Walnut, Room 245
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-4311

An Affirmative Actlion/Equal Opportunity Institution



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner
Karen M. Miller, District | Commissioner
Skip Elkin District il Commissioner

Boone County Government Center

801 E. Walnut, Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201

573-886-4305 e« FAX 573-886-4311
E-mail: comm|SS|on@booneoountymo org

o
\9\13\ \‘QG\Q, —
\ 2\ 3\ \ 00\%

Boone County Commlssmn

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION
APPLICATION FORM

Board or Commission: Q90[V & (/“"”‘f% 7 ?mn;;(/;,; /) S5l Tem: (3'“/_//}/
Current Township: 'I Today’s Date: 9/@/ /)
vame:_{nsgz ) A )i liamss

Home Address: 4704 LAk L//K)/wfqy L+ Zip Code: AOAR

Business Address: NO N Zip Code:
Home Phone: 44 zu 17 3 Work Phone: Wo é
Fax: E-mail: v

. //’ / / .
Qualifications: /‘/M Sélz/d/(// orv }?/\6 /uo()ﬁ/y/// (OIZ
[P\ 2S5  Ap) curidenf Vit Churt AN , Ll ﬂ
G ey /7/(17/1/¢ chre  THiS ;/w?[/

Pasjommunl Servnce V2, £ X2 /5 CFAR /617/? /z,/ (,2%2& 5”?/'@4

AILlaiin/y r‘ bigal? | PR Btdde Presiciind o2,
Misd'Ove iz B IS ﬂ«///’ lO/VJT Macs iy o g€ Locald £7%y Lol/%/

References: I)ég] ﬁ/ﬂm ; /éﬁ/Zgn/ ﬁ///m.% » (7//77 T/Vﬂ%

| have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of
my knowledge at this time | can serve a full term if a/))omte;i’ | do hereby certify that the
above information is true and accurate. //
Vs o
Applicant
Signature

Return Application Boone County Commission Office
To: Boone County Government Center
801 East Wailnut, Room 245
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-4311

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution



Boone County Government Center
801 E. Walnut, Room 333
Columbia, MO 65201

dan Atwill, Presidiglg Commissioner
<aren M. Miller, Djstrict J/Commissioner

Skip Elkin Distrig/!l CopAmissioner

573-886-4305 e« FAX 573-886-4311

E-mail: commlssmn@boli itymo.org

Boone County Commlssmn
12131 Q0L

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION 123! 20 &
APPLICATION FORM

Board or Commission: ALweater Clewasry F‘M.Llrs-‘aes Term:

Current Township: CocgumA Today’s Date: ,,(.z(zocz-
vame  Kawew M. Peansad

Home Address: 2408 AdEAbew LM‘ La.(_r _ &l.utwh.( Zip Code: (S 20/

Business Address: Zip Code:
Home Phone: & 33-J43-dfe¥o ﬁﬁt Phone: 533.284¢«#¥VY
Fax: &£73. 3680 E-mail: 2 £ we koo, Conm

Qualifications: . latdérret 4 MEWASR. OF THE (oidRD. CEAMALICATT O

Past Community Service: ALMH“ é«ﬁus«neg /5.9.44'6 SEANED o A VvALETY

LM&LM CM"LMB VMuan Brcusioas (ouwnce
LoD | ad” £ : _ 4V,

References: dop (SAwsr L L& dm

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of
my knowledge at this time | can serve a full term if appointed. | do hereby certify that the
above information is true and accurate.

“Appficant
Signature

Return Application Boone County Commission Office
To: Boone County Government Center
801 East Walnut, Room 245
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-4311

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution

tei
32
D1
11

rg



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner
Karen M. Miller, District | Commissioner
Skip Elkin District I| Commissioner

Boone County Government Center

801 E. Walnut, Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201

573-886-4305 e FAX 573-886-4311
E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org

Boone County Commlssmn @

BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION |20 g
APPLICATION FORM \9\ 3
Board or Commission: /g)éw /ﬁ%%q‘u@ Term: X2/ 3
7-—a
Current Township: ()@/(/LLMZ) i AL Today's Date: //~/ 7 -2»/z

Name: j%//ﬁ/-@/]/ ? «ﬁé‘@ﬂ/
Home Address: %LZ_ ZBMA?’ZL%CZ t@/\/ye_, Zip Code: /5_5:2&3

Business Address: | MA’ Zip Code: A/ /7"

Home Phone: 577 — 4 b F4L ST Work Phone: N5
Fax: ) E-mail: Aﬁaj’f“er_g @ ao/ A ot/

Qualifications: = 4D g1ears uwkma /'h 7%& 0{/154/9 / h Mmmz%Y

References: El‘we/ )Q/,g i<

I have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of

my knowledge at this time | can serve a full term if appointed. |1 do ertify that the
above information is true and accurate. W
Applicant

Signature

Return Application Boone County Commission Office
To: Boone County Government Center
801 East Walnut, Room 245
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-4311

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution



Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner
Karen M. Miller, District | Commissioner
Skip Elkin District I| Commissioner

Boone County Government Center

801 E. Walnut, Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201

573-886-4305 o FAX 573-886-4311
E-mail: commission@boone tymo.org

Boone County Commlssmn Gt

23| 20V ~
BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION ‘(! l;

APPLICATION FORM 2(3! ‘ I
Board or Commission: B wi\ding LDC{@ ot A_P]Dpa{g Term: S g8
Current Township: CQ\M"WOLL(\ O Today’s Date: |} {' 29 '{ 20

Name: CC\@S\*@ K&Ju Q\Ql&\'ﬁ? s
Home Address: _ ) D201 ' N . Drew) C@ﬂm [|\0\ Zip Code: @62}%@

Business Address: |Q D i Penmé%[\‘/au/[ g‘a D, Zip Code: U) K202
Home Phone: ¢e\\ Work Phone:
Fax: S13-992~4901] E-mail: QSouc]«ﬂm‘ @ thihiac. CQM/\.

Qualifications: | jcenSeol Sty ctruval Ewaineec
1O Yyears oFf LNl CiENCE

Past Community Service: \VQ_V\[\_QA W\{’;HAOOQ[Q# U anmg n

References: [owa | ‘rOLbLLl -

| have no objections to the information in this application being made public. To the best of
my knowledge at this time | can serve a full term if appointed. | do hereby certify that the

above information is true and accurate. -
0oloot Ve Lol st

Applicant ~ V
Signature

Return Application Boone County Commission Office
To: Boone County Government Center
801 East Walnut, Room 245
Columbia, MO 65201
Fax: 573-886-4311




WUALTTY URYWHLL CUNSIR Fax:b(3-8/4-6839 Nov 15 2012 10:26am PUD2/007

Boone County Government Center

801 E. Walnut, Room 333

Columbia, MO 65201

573-886-4305 « FAX 573-886-4311

. E-mail: commission@boonecountymo.org

Dan Atwill, Presiding Commissioner -
Karen M. Miller, District ! Commissioner
Skip Elkin District || Commissioner

" e
Boone County Commlssmn
\“\Qm3”
BOONE COUNTY BOARD OR COMMISSION .
~ APPLICATION FORM NERERCAY
Board or Commission ?)Qone ng E)QQEd G\ Ar) Q@(US Term: G013 ~201

| .Gurreht'ToWnship' ,, RG(‘K/ ’&‘(L-, o)
 Name: M\@h@e& L&mvd

Todays Dater ”2-’1_*_0‘_130_1'9 |

' Horne Address: r175(00 ‘3 H\Ox‘/\ ?O!DQ LCU/’\Q | Zip Code: 05203

’Busmess Address \@5 = lij ’DDUBM 3 | - Zip Gode:  (p5 203

. H Ph W kPh

 pome Phone: 6575>-u4<o-(og73 E mail °”ec 75) U5 ol
C}\;e{

* Qualificiions: ‘%' HLCUf‘J tn Wi ol sohin (ndUitey s & husuuss
' emmauw ‘,mac», &\“mwm mema.b

|  ": .;\éle%een::)es m‘@m{u (’314 [‘ml (Mu@m QOQ st Brgads

oy CIUAHYYY
20.0C %umu Aforeney o/\%u uwamw L Yis- 213
o 7 TRt (513) US9-0400

| have no’}objectipn's to the inforrnation. in this application: being made public. . To the best of
my knowledge at this time | can serve a full term if appointed. | do hereby certify that the

:ajbove-infonnatio'n is true and accurate. . ' /\/ /j

pplicant
Signature

Return Applicatmn Boone County Commission Office

To: - Boone County Government Center
801 East Walnut, Room 245
Columbia, MO 65201

" Fax: 573-886-4311

An Affirnative Action/Equal Opportupity Institution



